SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF TELANGANA LIMITED



RESPONSES TO OBJECTIONS / SUGGESTIONS

On

ARR & Tariff Filings Proposals of Retail Supply Business for FY 2023-24 and

Power Purchase True-Ups for FY 2016-17 to FY 2022-23

Response to the Objections of Sri. P. Ravi Kumar

S.No.	Summary of Objections / Suggestions	Response of the Licensee
	i) Sanction: HMWSSB requests the Hon'ble TSERC to continue to sanction	TS Discoms shall abide by the directions of Hon'ble Commission and GoTS
	concessional Power Tariff at the rate of Rs.4.95 paise per kWh for the FY 2023-24	
	onwards on perpetual basis.	
	ii) Special category: As was observed by the Hon'ble TSERC in its Orders passed on	
	the earlier occasions, particularly Order dated 22-10-2022, we request to allot a	
	Special Category for sanction of concessional Power Tariff for HMWSSB exclusively in	
	line with HMRL.	
	iii) The facility of concessional Power Tariff may also be extended to (a) all STP	TS Discoms request the Hon'ble Commission to approve the request of HMWSSB only after the commitment of GoTS to provide subsidy for the same.
	stations, and (b) all Office Buildings.	
	iv) Subvention: As per the directions of the Hon'ble TSERC, HMWSSB has been	TS Discoms shall abide by the directions of Hon'ble Commission and GoTS.
	following with the GOTS for payment of subvention amount and accordingly	

HMWSSB has got the Subvention amount, which was paid directly by the GoTS to	
TSSPDCL (Copies of G.Os are enclosed as Annexure-6).	
The Hon'blc TSERC's kind attention is drawn in the letter of GOTS, Energy	
Department vide letter dated 30-06-2022, wherein GoTS has invoked Section log of	
the Electricity Act, 2003 while assuring that it would take care Of payment Of	
Subvention amount for the past and future period, compensate DISCOMS suitably.	
v) HMWSSB has already requested the GoTS for extending facility Of concessional	TS Discoms shall abide by the directions of Hon'ble Commission and GoTS.
Power Tariff to HMWSSB for the FY 2023-24 Onwards on perpetual basis and also	
extend the facility to (a) STP stations, and (b) office Buildings. A copy of the letter	
No. 219 dated. 13.07.2022 is enclosed for perusal as Annexure-7.	